
LEGISLATION IN BRIEF: 

Staff Recommendation

Applicable Dates:  

Prepared by:

Date Prepared:

Reviewed by:

Date Reviewed

Discussion  (including relationship to other Council 
actions)

Fact Sheet Color Codes
User Entered Field

City Department

Costs in Future Fiscal 
Years?

Annual Revenue 
Increase/Decrease

Board or Commission 
Recommendation

Cost of Legislation 
current Fiscal Year

Future Impacts

Applicants/ 
Proponents Other

LEGISLATIVE FACT SHEET

Programs, Departments, or Groups Affected

Approval Deadline:
Legislation Number:

What is the reason for this legislation?

Sub-Program in Budget (page #)

Sponsor(s)

User Select From Menu
For OMB Use

Reference Numbers

Citywide Business Plan Goal

Citywide Business Plan Objective

Citywide Business Plan Strategy

220847


	Sheet1

	Legislation Number: 
	Approval Deadline: 
	LEGISLATION IN BRIEF: The Nurse-Family Partnership Program
	What is the reason for this legislationRow1: This ordinance is to accept a contract amendment from the Missouri Department of Elementary and Secondary Education (MDESE) for the continuation of the Nurse-Family Partnership (NFP) Program home visitation services. The contract amendment, in the amount of $269,601.00, is for the period of October 1, 2022 to September 30, 2023.
	Sponsors: 
	Programs Departments or Groups AffectedRow1:  Health Department
	SubProgram in Budget page Row1: 
	City DepartmentAppilicants Proponents: Health
	Discussion  including relationship to other Council acitonsRow1: The Nurse-Family Partnership Program is an evidence-based, community health program that serves high-risk, low-income, first-time mothers. Each mother served by the NFP Program is partnered with a registered nurse early in her pregnancy and receives ongoing nurse home visits that continue through her child's second birthday. Currently, the department's NFP consists of five Public Health Nurses and one Public Health Nurse Supervisor. The maximum caseload for each nurse is 25 clients.

This funding will allow the department's NFP Program (Building Blocks Program) to continue to serve high-risk, low-income, first-time mothers who reside in Cass, Clay, Jackson, Johnson, Lafayette, Platte, and Ray counties.
	OtherAppilicants Proponents: 
	OtherBoard or Commission Recommendation: 
	OtherBoard or Commission Recommendation_2: 
	Future ImpactsRow1: 
	Cost of Legislation current Fiscal Year: 
	Costs in Future Fiscal Years: 
	Citywide Business Plan GoalRow1: 
	Annual Revenue IncreaseDecrease: 
	Applicable Dates: October 1, 2022 to September 30, 2023
	Citywide Business Plan ObjectiveRow1: 
	Prepared by: Hilary Lindstrom/Nurse Supervisor 
	Date Prepared: 8/30/2022
	Prepared by_2: 
	Citywide Business Plan StrategyRow1: 
	Date Reviewed: 
	Reference NumbersRow1: 
	Dropdown1: [For]
	Dropdown2: [N/A]
	Dropdown3: [No]


